

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 46651 of 2022

Applicant :- Dharampal

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Nanhe Lal Tripathi, Mohammad Zakir

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi, J.

List is revised. None is present for the applicant. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Notice was issued to the applicant who is lodged in District Jail, Ghaziabad. Notice has been served on him, however, none is present on his behalf to press this bail application.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned today.

List this case in the week commencing 26.02.2024.

Order Date :- 6.2.2024

MN/-